SPECIFIC BEFORE PRO RATA BALANCE PERCENT

PER ADJUST­ PRO RATA ADJUST­ PER OF WEIGHTED

CAPITAL COMPONENT UTILITY MENTS ADJUSTMENTS MENTS STAFF TOTAL COST COST

l.

2.

3.

4.

5.

COMMON STOCK

RETAINED EARNINGS

PAID IN CAPITAL

OTHER COMMON EQUITY

TOTAL COMMON EQUITY

$0

0

0

12,438

$12,438

$0

0

0

Q
$0

$0

0

0

12,438

$12,438

$0

0

0

775

$775

$0

0

0

13,213

$13,213 100.00% 9.67% 9.67%

6. LONG TERM DEBT Q Q Q Q Q 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

7. CUSTOMER DEPOSITS Q Q Q Q Q 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

8. TOTAL $12A18 $.Q $12,43l! $13.213 100.00% 9.67%

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

LOW

8.67%

8.67%

HIGH

10.67%

10.67%

- 31 ­

Docket No. 090346-WU

Date: February 18,2010

BRENDENWOOD WATER SYSTEM, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 3-A

TEST YEAR ENDING 06130/09 DOCKET NO. 090346-WU

SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

(PHASE I)

STAFF ADJUST.

TEST YEAR STAFF ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

PER UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

L

2.

OPERATlNG REVENUES

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERAnON & MAINTENANCE

$30,373

27,088

rum

4,786

$29,816

31,874

$8,303

27.85%

0

$38,1 t 9

31,874

3. DEPRECIAnON (NET) 623 (71) 552 0 552

4. AMORnZAnON 0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 1,767 366 2,133 374 2,506

6. INCOME TAXES Q Q Q Q Q

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $29.478 rug!! $34.558 $374 $34.932

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) $895 ($4,742) ll.l§l

9. WATER RATE BASE £10,689 $13.213 mm

10. RATE OF RETURN ~37% ::35.89~ 10.00%

- 32­

Docket No. 090346-WU

Date: February 18,2010

8RENDENWOOD WATER SYSTEM, INC.

TEST YEAR ENDING 06/30/09

ADJUSTMENTS TO OPERATING INCOME

(PHASE I)

SCHEDULE NO. 3-8

DOCKET NO. 090346-WU

I.

2.

3.

4.

I.

2.

I.

2.

OPERATING REVENUES

a. To reflect the appropriate test year revenues.

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

Salaries and Wages - Employees (601)

a. To include staffs recommended salary for bookkeeper in the last rate case.

[…]

8. WATER RATE BASE i~ ~ $22,222

- 36­

Docket No. 090346-WU
Date: February 18,2010

BRENDENWOOD WATER SYSTEM, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 5-B

TEST YEAR ENDING 6/30/09 DOCKET NO. 090346-WU

ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE

(PHASE II)

UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE

To reflect pro forma plant refurbishment.

ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION

I. To reflect accumulated depreciation per Rule 25-30.140, F.A.C.

2. 	 To reflect an averaging adjustment.

Total

AMORTIZATlON OF CIAC

1. To reflect the appropriate amort of CIAC.

2. 	 To reflect an averaging adjustment.

Total

WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE

To reflect 118 of test year 0 & M expenses.

WATER

$587

$907

$44

(44)

~

- 37 ­

320

Docket No. 090346-WU

Date: February 18,2010

BRENDENWOOD WATER SYSTEM, INC. SCHEDULE NO.6

TEST YEAR ENDING 6130/09 DOCKET NO. 090346-WU

SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

~HASEII)

- 38­

Docket No. 090346-WU
Date: February 18,2010

BRENDENWOOD WATER SYSTEM, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 7-A

TEST YEAR ENDING 6/30/09 DOCKET NO. 090346-WU

SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

I----(PHASE II)

PHASE I STAFF ADJUST. PHASE II

REVENUE STAFF ADJUSTED FOR REVENUE

REQUIREMENT ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR INCREASE REQUIREMENT

1. OPERATING REVENUES $31U19 $0 $38,119 $687 $38,806

1.80%

OPERATING EXPENSES:

2. OPERAnON & MAINTENANCE 31,874 70 31,944 0 31,944

3. DEPRECIAnON (NET) 552 579 1,131 0 1,131

4. AMORnZAnON 0 0 0 0 0

5. TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 2,506 0 2,506 31 2,537

6. INCOME TAXES Q Q Q Q Q

7. TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $34,932 $649 $35,581 ill $35,612

8. OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) ~ $2,539 $3.194

9. WATER RATE BASE $13.213 $22.9:29 $22,929

10. RATE OF RETURN 10.00% 11.07% 10.00%

- 39­

i

Docket No. 090346-WU
Date: February 18,2010

8RENDENWOOD WATER SYSTEM, INC. SCHEDULE NO. 7-8

TEST YEAR ENDING 6/30/09 DOCKET NO. 090346-WU

WATER

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES

1. 	 Contractual Services - Other (636)

To reflect exterior repair and paint to water tank.

TOTAL OPERATION & MAINTENANCE ADJUSTMENTS

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

1. 	 To reflect test year depreciation calculated per 25-30.140, F.A.C. $587

2. 	 To reflect the appropriate the appropriate amortization ofCIAC. ill